USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports- South-
1610 Davisville Road, North Kingstown, RI
Judges: Adrienne Lynch, Decatur, IL
Tim Verrelli, Watertown, TN
Nita Woulf, Appleton, WI

Friday, July 10, 2015

Ring 1: Adrienne
Team Gamblers - 157 Entries
PVP Gamblers - 56 Entries
Group A-B-C-D
Team Snooker - 157 Entries
PVP Snooker - 56 Entries
Group D-A-B-C
Steeplechase - 55 Entries
C22

Ring 2: Nita
Team Jumpers - 157 Entries
PVP Jumpers - 56 Entries
Group B-C-D-A
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 166 Entries
PMCBiathlon Jumpers - 55 Entries
Group A-B-C-D
Steeplechase/PSJ — 56 Entries
C26-C18-C16-C14-C12-
P20-P16-P12-P8

Ring 3: Tim
Grand Prix Qualifier - 128 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 29 Entries
Group C-D-A-B
MC Biathlon Standard - 166 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 55 Entries
Group B-C-D-A

Advanced Standard - 15 Entries
P 1l Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 19 Entries
P I Standard - 5 Entries

Saturday, July 11, 2015

Ring 1:Tim
Masters Gamblers - 135 Entries
P 111 Gamblers - 47 Entries
Vet Gamblers - 4 Entries
Group D-C-B-A
Advanced Gamblers - 11 Entries
P11l Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 17 Entries
Pl Gamblers - 11 Entries
Advanced Standard - 20 Entries
PIl Standard - 8 Entries
Starters Standard - 22 Entries
Pl Standard - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 16 Entries
P11 Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 22 Entries
Pl Jumpers - 9 Entries
Team Relay - 157 Entries

Ring 2:Adrienne
Team Standard - 157 Entries
PVP Standard - 56 Entries
Group C-B-A-D
Masters Snooker - 100 Entries
P 111 Snooker - 40 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Group A-D-C-B
PVP Relay - 56 Entries

Ring 3: Nita
Steeplechase Regional - 218 Entries
PSJ Regional - 87 Entries
Group B-A-D-C
Grand Prix Regional - 184 Entries
PGP Regional - 87 Entries
Group C-B-A-D

Sunday, July 12, 2015

Ring 1: Nita
Masters Standard - 121 Entries
P 111/Vet(0) Standard - 37 Entries
Group B-C-D-A

Starters Standard - 25 Entries
P | Standard - 8 Entries
Advanced Standard - 30 Entries
P 1l Standard - 10 Entries
Starters Snooker - 21 Entries

P 1 Snooker - 9 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 15 Entries
P Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 21 Entries

P 1 Jumpers - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 20 Entries
P 1l Jumpers - 5 Entries

Ring 2: Tim
P 11l/Veterans Jumpers - 57 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 116 Entries
Group C-D-A-B

P 11l Gamblers - 37 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

Masters Gamblers - 115 Entries
C26-C18-C16-C14-C12-P20-P16-P12-P8-C22

Ring 3: Adrienne
Grand Prix Regional Finals - 84 Entries
P Grand Prix Regional Finals - 64
Group A-B-C-D

Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals
Steeplechase Regional Finals
P20-P16-P12-P8-C22-C26-C18-C16-C14-C12

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 442 dogs entered in this
event with 1390 entries on Friday, 1485 entries on Saturday, and 808 entries on Sunday for a total of 3683 entries.
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Friday, July 10, 2015
Group B Team Gamblers

Ring 1: Team Gamblers 26": 6 competitors
26046 Dezi, BC, Linda Husson
Group A Team Gamblers 26044 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
26030 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
26": 3 competitors 26034 Swig, BC, Renee King
22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt 26013 Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey 26045 Touche", BC, Chris Ott

26041 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
22": 57 competitors

22'": 8 competitors 22140 Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
22127 McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson 22002 Zesty, BC, Sharon_er?nt_
22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh 55883 ﬁorazogé Bg, Nelglﬁ O"Brien
22034 Trick, BC, John Nys orm, , bonna Rohaus
22039 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani 22008 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 22010 Rhyme, BC, Maureen Burke
22114 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips 22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22146 Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt 22020 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee
22155 Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C) 3383; ?g?gg, Egé LégggrgugigTer
18": 6 competitors 22025 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
18001 Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline 22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
18006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22030 anin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
18010 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine 22032 Silk, BC, Judy Curran
18011 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott ggggg ﬁyan, Bgé Dsb?rﬁh Salerno
18012 Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly reya, » val Henry
18013 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond 33840 5050 6, Bg, QUdﬁ KagZWInkel
41 Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr
16": 5 competitors 22042 Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
16006 Tempo (K), Sheltie, Shari King 22044 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich 22045 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
16018 Risk, Sheltie, Cgssy L?Tothe gggig gﬁ;gO,ng, gg;2¥awgé;2trion
16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly ye, s a 1
16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson 22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
14": 1 competitor 22056 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
14011 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien 22058 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22063 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
12": 1 competitor 22066 Brice, BC, Katie Leisey
12015 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders 22070 Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
22074 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
22077 Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Group A PV Gamblers 22080 Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
20": 9 competitors 22082 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
- _ _ 22 E B h
P20048 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh 083 mber, BC, John Greeq
N N 22085 Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
P20004 Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll -
- 22086 Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
P20007 Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose
Y . 22089 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado Z
200 oh c. s h 22091 PD, BC, Susan Bricker
Ezoog; B noa B ’G izan Dmc aR Bell 22093 Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
ounder, Golden, Martha Be 22100 Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
P20025 Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose -
N S 22157 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
P20027 Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips - _
20029 Ikh d - il 22101 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney 22104 Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

22107 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

16": 10 competitors A

P16001 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont ggiig S?:;taéCBcﬁiiE?nﬂgzgﬁi;;y
P16002 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 22126 Gilii Bé Shelah Bloom
P16005 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar 29129 E BC, Am9 Yoho

P16006 Trudy, BC, Carole Allen 22130 Réck,'BC, Tina Power

P16015 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry 22132 Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
P16018 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 22133 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
P16022 Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs 22135 Zig-zig, BC, Bethel Saler
P16028 Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian 22136 Got'Cha’ BC’ Chris Ott

P16031 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 22142 Si|ver,’BC,’Tracy Hirsch
P16041 Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild 22145 Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers

12": 6 competitors 22156 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen 18"- 1
P12004 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine 18005
P12011 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P12007 Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau

P12008 Paisley, Sheltie, Shari King

P12009 Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

8": 2 competitors
P0O8003 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott
P08027 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett



Group C Team Gamblers Group D Team Gamblers

26'": 2 competitors 26'": 16 competitors

26047 Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller 26002 Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

26048 Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders 26012 Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
26005 Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

22'": 9 competitors 26006 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

22015 Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland 26007 Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro 26008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22061 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon 26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22084 Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks 26017 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22095 Liam, BC, Darlene Paul 26018 Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

22108 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks 26021 Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore

22113 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey 26022 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

22153 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik 26025 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22122 Jitter, BC, John Marcus 26029 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
26035 Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

18": 2 competitors 26036 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

18007 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 26039 Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

18008 Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck
22": 14 competitors

16'": 10 competitors 22097 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

16017 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon 22023 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley 22043 Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman

16011 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 22046 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22051 Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

16016 Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron 22065 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

16024 Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette 22071 Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart

16028 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy 22072 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

16029 FIlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean 22096 Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

16015 Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder 22105 Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak

16008 Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley 22120 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne

14": 7 competitors 22131 Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills

14001 I1dgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman 22138 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

14009 Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron 16": 2 competitors

14010 Inara, , Stephanie Diem 16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

14013 Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm 16021 Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

14014 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

14016 Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero 14": 1 competitor

14015 Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik
12": 4 competitors

12001 Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer 12": 1 competitor
12009 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 12016 Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris
12013 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12018 Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf Group D PV Gamblers
20": 7 competitors
Group C PV Gamblers P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20008 Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
20": 1 competitor P20010 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn P20018 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
P20030 Ty, BC, Ann Scripko
16": 7 competitors P20031 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16007 Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro P20032 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16008 Loudon, BC, Tina Power
P16012 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker 16": 4 competitors
P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam P16017 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
P16019 Nika, A-A, katie Todd P16024 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
P16027 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez P16029 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
P16038 Simmer, BC, Dan Burke P16034 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

12": 5 competitors

P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12010 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12013 Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

P12018 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12019 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

8'": 5 competitors

P08002 Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
P08006 Molly, A-A, Regina Libby

P08016 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

P0O8019 Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul
P08028 CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels



Ring 1: Team Snooker Group A Team Snooker

22": 8 competitors
Group D Team Snhooker 22114 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
P 22155 Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
22": 14 competitors 22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

22097 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner 22034 Tfi°k’ BC, J9hE NYS R
22096 Zenn, BC, Karen Holik 22039 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

H = 22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22131 Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills
52065 Wispa,gBC, Stephen Coleman 22127 McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
22023 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman 22146 Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt
22043 Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
22046 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22051 Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz
22071 Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart
22072 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

18": 6 competitors

18010 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
18001 Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

18006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22105 Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak isoi; graft, Eat Tegrigrzlkora Abbott
22120 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko 80 ivet, BC, Judy ety
22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne 18013 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22138 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 16": 5 competitors

. - 16018 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
16': 2 competitors ’ > e =
16021 Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski 16006 Tempo (K), Sheltie, Shari King

- - 16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
16003 S , Rat T , Beth S 1 ’ ’ -
pry, Rat ferrier, Be zezygre 16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly

14": 1 competitor 16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson

14015 Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik 14": 1 competitor

12": 1 competitor 14011 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

12016 Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris 12": 1 competitor

26": 16 competitors 12015 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

26035 Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne 26": 3 tit
26012 Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard - competitors _

A = 22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
26018 Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

o - 26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

26002 Sully, Lab, Kim Davis 260 1 & sosh
26005 Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder 41 ance, BC, Soshana Dos
26006 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
26007 Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

26008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement Group A PV Snooker
26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26017 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle 16": 10 competitors
26021 Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore P16005 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar
26022 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron P16001 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
26025 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg P16002 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
26029 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini P16006 Trudy, BC, Carole Allen
26036 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver P16015 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
26039 Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman P16018 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P16022 Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs
Group D PV Snooker P16028 Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

P16031 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

16": 4 competitors P16041 Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild

P16017 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps

- - 12': 6 competitors
P16024 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore - .
P16029 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

- P12004 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
P16034 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko P12007 Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
20": 7 competitors P12008 Paisley, Sheltie, Shari King

P20031 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein P12009 Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.

P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P12011 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P20008 Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

- - 8": 2 competitors
P20010 K , GSD, J Gauth
ara _oyce Bauthier PO8003 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott
P20018 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux P08027 Gidd Poodl T Li B
P20030 Ty, BC, Ann Scripko 08027 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

P20032 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson 20": 9 competitors

P20007 Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose

P20048 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
P20004 Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20022 Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

P20025 Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

P20027 Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

P20029 Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

P20047 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan



Group B Team Snooker

22'": 57 competitors

22033
22030
22022
22140
22002
22005
22007
22008
22010
22014
22020
22021
22025
22028
22032
22036
22040
22041
22042
22044
22045
22047
22048
22049
22050
22056
22058
22063
22066
22070
22074
22077
22080
22082
22083
22085
22086
22089
22091
22093
22100
22101
22104
22107
22118
22119
22126
22129
22130
22132
22133
22135
22136
22142
22145
22156
22157

18": 1
18005

26": 6
26044
26013
26046
26045
26030
26034

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien
Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Rhyme, BC, Maureen Burke

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Dandy, BC, Linda Husson
Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Freya, BC, Val Henry

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Brice, BC, Katie Leisey
Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ember, BC, John Green

Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Rock, BC, Tina Power

Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Got"Cha, BC, Chris Ott
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

competitors

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
Dezi, BC, Linda Husson
Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Swig, BC, Renee King

Group C Team Snooker

22" 9
22108
22015
22038
22061
22084
22095
22113
22153
22122

18": 2
18007
18008

competitors

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland
Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

competitors
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

16'": 10 competitors

16024
16002
16008
16011
16014
16015
16016
16028
16029
16017

14": 7
14014
14001
14002
14009
14010
14013
14016

12": 4
12013
12001
12009
12018

26" 2
26047
26048

Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette
Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
FIyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

competitors

RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman
Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm
Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

competitors
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller
Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders

Group C PV Snooker

16": 7
P16019
P16007
P16008
P16012
P16016
P16027
P16038

12": 5
P12018
P12003
P12010
P12013
P12019

8": 5
P08002
P08006
P08016
P08028
P08019

20": 1
P20002

competitors

Nika, A-A, katie Todd

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

Loudon, BC, Tina Power

Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Simmer, BC, Dan Burke

competitors

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Molly, A-A, Regina Libby

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul

competitor
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn



Ring 2: Team Jumpers

Group B Team Jumpers

18": 1
18005

26": 6
26013
26044
26045
26030
26034
26046

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

competitors

Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Touche®™, BC, Chris Ott

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Swig, BC, Renee King

Dezi, BC, Linda Husson

22": 57 competitors

22044
22048
22140
22002
22005
22007
22008
22010
22014
22020
22021
22022
22025
22028
22030
22032
22033
22036
22040
22041
22042
22045
22047
22049
22050
22056
22058
22063
22066
22070
22074
22077
22080
22082
22083
22085
22086
22089
22091
22093
22100
22101
22104
22107
22118
22119
22126
22129
22130
22132
22133
22135
22136
22142
22145
22156
22157

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien
Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Rhyme, BC, Maureen Burke

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Dandy, BC, Linda Husson
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Brice, BC, Katie Leisey
Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ember, BC, John Green

Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Rock, BC, Tina Power

Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Got*"Cha, BC, Chris Ott
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Group C Team Jumpers

18'": 2 competitors
18007 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
18008 Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

16'": 10 competitors

16017 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16011 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16015 Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

16016 Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
16024 Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette
16028 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
16029 FIlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

16008 Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

14'": 7 competitors

14009 Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron

14001 Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

14016 Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

14010 Inara, , Stephanie Diem

14013 Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm

14014 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

12'": 4 competitors

12001 Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

12009 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12013 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12018 Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

26" : 2 competitors
26047 Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller
26048 Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders

22": 9 competitors

22061 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

22015 Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

22084 Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

22095 Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

22108 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

22113 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

22153 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22122 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Group C PV Jumpers

12*: 5 competitors

P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12010 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12013 Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

P12018 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12019 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

8": 5 competitors

P08002 Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
P08006 Molly, A-A, Regina Libby

P08016 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

P08019 Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul
P08028 CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

20": 1 competitor
P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

16'": 7 competitors

P16007 Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

P16008 Loudon, BC, Tina Power

P16012 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16019 Nika, A-A, katie Todd

P16027 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
P16038 Simmer, BC, Dan Burke



Group D Team Jumpers

16": 2
16003
16021

14": 1
14015
12": 1
12016

competitors
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

competitor
Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik

competitor
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

26'": 16 competitors

26025
26036
26002
26005
26006
26007
26008
26011
26017
26012
26022
26018
26021
26029
26035
26039

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

22": 14 competitors

22097
22105
22043
22046
22051
22065
22071
22072
22023
22096
22120
22128
22131
22138

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne
Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Group D PV Jumpers

20": 7
P20006
P20008
P20010
P20018
P20030
P20031
P20032

16": 4
P16017
P16024
P16029
P16034

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Group A Team Jumpers

18": 6
18012
18001
18006
18010
18011
18013

16": 5
16006
16009
16018
16020
16025

14": 1
14011

12": 1
12015

26": 3
26003
22137
26041

22": 8
22146
22001
22034
22039
22052
22114
22127
22155

competitors

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Tempo (K), Sheltie, Shari King
Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly
Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson

competitor
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

competitor
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

competitors

Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

competitors

Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Trick, BC, John Nys

Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)

Group A PV Jumpers

12": 6
P12002
P12004
P12007
P12008
P12009
P12011

8": 2
P08003
P08027

20": 9
P20004
P20007
P20011
P20022
P20025
P20027
P20029
P20047
P20048

competitors

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
Paisley, Sheltie, Shari King

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

competitors

Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll
Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

16'": 10 competitors

P16001
P16002
P16005
P16006
P16015
P16018
P16022
P16028
P16031
P16041

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Trudy, BC, Carole Allen

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild



Ring 2:

MC Biathlon Jumpers

Group A MC Biathlon Jumpers

14": 4
14011
14006
14007
14017

12: 4
12008
12003
12005
12015

18": 6
18012
18014
18001
18003
18006
18011

16": 2
16025
16020

competitors

Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien
Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay
Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley
Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

competitors

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

Tush, Papillon, Soshana Dos

Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

competitors

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill
Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitors
Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly

22": 10 competitors

22078
22155
22001
22003
22013
22034
22055
22114
22127
22146

26'": 2
22137
26041

BEE, BC, Donna Brian

Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian
Crush, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
Trick, BC, John Nys

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

competitors
Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Group A PMC Biathlon Jumpers

8": 5
P08018
P08001
P08003
P08012
P08027

12": 4
P12009
P12001
P12007
P12011

competitors

Cedric, Papillon, Samra Elser

Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

competitors

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 11 competitors

P16031
P16002
P16005
P16015
P16018
P16001
P16022
P16035
P16041
P16042
P16043

20": 9
P20034
P20019
P20022
P20027

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell

Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild
Kelsey, BC, Carole Allen

Loud, BC, Dawn Fillips

competitors

Psi, BC, Ashley Anderson
Darci, Tervuren, Lauren Hansen
Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell
Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

P20029
P20039
P20040
P20047
P20048

18": 1
18005

Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Group B MC Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

22" : 54 competitors

22085
22092
22082
22080
22140
22107
22002
22005
22007
22008
22014
22017
22020
22021
22028
22030
22036
22037
22040
22041
22047
22049
22050
22056
22058
22066
22070
22073
22074
22077
22086
22088
22089
22091
22101
22104
22109
22111
22115
22117
22118
22119
22123
22126
22129
22133
22142
22143
22144
22145
22150
22152
22156
22157

26": 6
26034
22018
26044
26013
22068
26042

Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Corazon, BC, Nelcie O0"Brien
Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Dandy, BC, Linda Husson

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Brice, BC, Katie Leisey
Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zooey, BC, Tracy England
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Hi-Fi, A-A, Kate Bigger
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

Swig, BC, Renee King

Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida
Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
Willow, A-A, Susanna Swan



Group B PMC Biathlon Jumpers

12": 1
P12024
16": 1
P16013

competitor
Bozo, Rat Terrier, Jill Bond

competitor
Shiraz, BC, Sandra Orr

Group C MC Biathlon Jumpers

14": 8
14003
14010
14013
14001
14002
14009
14014
14016

12": 7
12010
12018
12019
12001
12009
12014
12022

18": 1
18007

competitors

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm

Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

competitors

Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Pink, Cocker , Carolyn Hess

Super Sonic, Papillon, Linda Womer

competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16": 11 competitors

16019
16011
16001
16008
16012
16014
16016
16028
16029
16002
16017

Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Funkee Monkee, All-Canadian, Kayl McCann
Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
F1yR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean
Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

22": 10 competitors

22106
22015
22011
22019
22038
22061
22067
22009
22153
22154

26": 3
26048
26043
26047

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

Grand Slam, BC, Kayl McCann

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Guilty, BC, Bill Pinder

Hero, BC, Martin McCann

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

competitors

Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders
Prize, BC, Nadine Kern
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller

Group C PMC Biathlon Jumpers

8": 2
P08002
P08028

12": 4
P12026
P12010
P12013
P12019

competitors
Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

competitors

Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

10

16": 5
P16023
P16007
P16010
P16014
P16045

competitors

Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney
Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

20": 5
P20024
P16004
P20002
P20009
P20041

competitors

Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Milan, Doberman Pinscher,
Opal, BC, Judith Kolva

Pamela Shattuck

Group D MC Biathlon Jumpers

14': 2 competitors

14008 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
14015 Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik

12*: 1 competitor

12016 Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

16'": 2 competitors

16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16021 Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski
22": 14 competitors

22057 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

22004 Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

22006 Snap, Golden, Mark Bills

22097 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
22043 Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
22046 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22051 Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

22064 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

22071 Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart

22072 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22079 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22096 Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne
22131 Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills

26" : 18 competitors

26028 Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

26001 Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer

26012 Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard

26006 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

26038 Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

26007 Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

26017 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26018 Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

26022 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

26023 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26025 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

26027 Siren, BC, Eric Bobkowski

26010 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

26029 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
26035 Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

26036 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

26037 Ruse, Poodle (Standard), Nicole Fischer
26039 Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

Group D PMC Biathlon Jumpers

16": 3
P16024
P16034
P16029

competitors

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

20": 5
P20043
P20006
P20008
P20017
P20021

competitors

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells

Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld



Ring 2: Steeplechase P20005 Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
9 P P20014 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

P20026 Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
P20039 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

(SroupID SteePIeChase P20048 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
26'": 9 competitors 12'": 2 competitors

26012 Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard P12009 Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.

26009 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey P12015 Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

26019 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26021 Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore 8'": 1 competitor

26023 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark P0O8005 Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

26028 Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

26032 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

26033 Ranger. Lab, Rick Wood Group B Steeplechase
26038 Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol 26": 2 competitors

22": 8 competitors 26030 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne 26042 Willow, A-A, Susanna Swan
22023 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman 2ov- 33 -

22024 Whim, BC, Ann Sctipko o a6 FcomPEtégorS -

22065 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman reya, - val nenry
22079 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark 22083  Ember, BC, John Green
22096 Zenn, BC, Karen Holik 22022 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22120 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22033 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22044 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22045 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22047 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22139 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Group D PSJ 22048 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
) 22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
16™: 2 competitors 22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
P16033 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne 22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
P16034 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22063 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
) 22069 Roux, BC, Andy Hartman
20": 9 competitors 22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
P20036 Bounce, Aussie, Sally Silverman 22074 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
P20001 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 22077 Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
P20012 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 22082 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
P20017 Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells 22085 Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
P20021 Shela, Whippet, Mal’y HOpe Schoenfeld 22086 Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
P20023 Wedgie, BC, Lisa Topol 22088 Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
P20033 Chief, Lab, Rick Wood 22092 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom
P20043 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld 22099 Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier, Lil Clark
P20044 Sir Prize, BC, Cal’olyn Jussila 22100 Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
22101 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
GroupASteepIechase 22118 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22123 Zooey, BC, Tracy England
26" 2 Competitors 22126 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt 22129 E, BC, Amy Yoho
26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey 22135 Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
22145 Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
22": 5 competitors 22152 Zing, BC, Janet Harris
22003 Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian 22157 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22055 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22078 BEE, BC, Donna Brian Group C Steeplechase
22127 McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh 22": 7 competitors
R 22027 Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
14™: 1 competitor 22009 Hero, BC, Martin McCann
14007 Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley 22019 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
B 22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro
12": 1 competitor 22106 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
12008 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly 22113 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

) 22122 Jitter, BC, John Marcus
18": 2 competitors

18009 Cid, ACD, Lauren Hansen 14": 1 competitor
18014 Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill 14003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Group APSJ 12": 4 competitors
12012 Rummy, A-A, Rachel Sanders
16": 3 competitors 12002 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
P16030 Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond 12019 Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel
P16001 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont 12021 Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

P16005 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar
18": 1 competitor

20": 8 competitors 18008 Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck
P20040 Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne :

P20003 TJ, Boxer, Thomas Mulcahey 16": 1 competitor

P20004 Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll 16015 Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder
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Group C PSJ

16": 4
P16036
P16010
P16014
P16023

20": 1
P20042
12": 1
P12012

8": 1
P0O8006

competitors

Mickey, BC, Darlene Paul
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney
Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

competitor
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott
competitor

Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitor
Molly, A-A, Regina Libby

Ring 3: Grand Prix Qualifier

Group C Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 10 competitors

22019
22027
22011
22038
22122
22095
22106
22009
22113
22154

26": 2
26047
26043

18": 1
18008

16": 4
16012
16001
16011
16015

14": 4
14016
14009
14010
14013

127" 2
12018
12019

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
Grand Slam, BC, Kayl McCann

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Hero, BC, Martin McCann

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

competitors
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller
Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

competitor
Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Funkee Monkee, All-Canadian, Kayl McCann
Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

competitors

Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero
Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm

competitors
Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Group C PGP Qualifier

16": 6
P16036
P16007
P16012
P16019
P16027
P16045

12": 1
P12019

8": 1
P08002

competitors

Mickey, BC, Darlene Paul

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro
Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
Nika, A-A, katie Todd

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

12

Group D Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 13 competitors

22006 Snap, Golden, Mark Bills
22023 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
22024 Whim, BC, Ann Sctipko
22051 Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz
22064 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
22065 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22079 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22096 Zenn, BC, Karen Holik
22105 Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
22116 Blink, BC, Ann Scripko
22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne
22131 Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills
22139 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

26" : 18 competitors

26021 Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore
26032 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
26006 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
26008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26009 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26014 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

26035 Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

26017 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26018 Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

26019 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26020 Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

26023 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26028 Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

26029 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
26038 Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

26027 Siren, BC, Eric Bobkowski

26033 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

26036 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

16": 2
16003
16021

competitors
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

14": 2

14015
14019

competitors
Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Group D PGP Qualifier

20": 6
P20030
P20044
P20017
P20021
P20033
P20043

competitors

Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells

Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Group A Grand Prix Qualifier

22" 7
22003
22137
22001
22127
22055
22078
22146

competitors

Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian

Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

BEE, BC, Donna Brian

Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

26": 2
26003
26041

competitors
Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

18": 3
18009
18012
18013

competitors

Cid, ACD, Lauren Hansen
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

14": 2
14006
14007

competitors
Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay
Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley



Group A PGP Qualifier

16": 4
P16005
P16001
P16002
P16022

20": 8
P20003
P20004
P20014
P20022
P20034
P20039
P20040
P20048

12": 1
P12009
8": 1
P0O8005

competitors

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

competitors

TJ, Boxer, Thomas Mulcahey

Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

Psi, BC, Ashley Anderson

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

competitor
Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Group B Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 50 competitors

22022
22017
22082
22030
22092
22049
22036
22118
22129
22007
22143
22041
22033
22028
22037
22141
22040
22107
22074
22123
22104
22157
22135
22045
22100
22059
22014
22086
22077
22130
22088
22069
22044
22008
22085
22002
22117
22126
22150
22047
22115
22050
22080
22145
22063
22109
22093
22083
22099
22119

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Hi-Fi, A-A, Kate Bigger
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Zooey, BC, Tracy England

Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond

Fi, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Rock, BC, Tina Power

Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
Roux, BC, Andy Hartman

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes
Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
Ember, BC, John Green
Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier,
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Lil Clark
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26": 6
22068
26042
26044
26030
26045
26034

competitors

Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
Willow, A-A, Susanna Swan
Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

Swig, BC, Renee King

Group B PGP Qualifier

12": 1
P12024

Ring 3:

competitor
Bozo, Rat Terrier, Jill Bond

MC Biathlon Standard

Group B MC Biathlon Standard

26": 6
22018
26042
26013
26034
26044
22068

competitors

Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida
Willow, A-A, Susanna Swan
Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
Swig, BC, Renee King

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida

22'": 54 competitors

22049
22086
22002
22152
22005
22007
22008
22014
22017
22020
22021
22028
22030
22036
22037
22040
22041
22047
22050
22056
22058
22066
22070
22073
22074
22077
22080
22082
22085
22088
22089
22091
22092
22101
22104
22107
22157
22109
22111
22115
22117
22118
22119
22123
22126
22129
22133
22140
22142

Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Zing, BC, Janet Harris
Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien
Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Dandy, BC, Linda Husson

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Brice, BC, Katie Leisey
Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios

Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
PD, BC, Susan Bricker
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zooey, BC, Tracy England
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch



22143
22144
22145
22150
22156

Hi-Fi, A-A, Kate Bigger

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

18": 1
18005

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

Group B PMC Biathlon Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12024 Bozo, Rat Terrier, Jill Bond

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Shiraz, BC, Sandra Orr

Group C MC Biathlon Standard

26': 3 competitors

26048 Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders
26043 Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

26047 Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller

22": 10 competitors

22015 Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland
22009 Hero, BC, Martin McCann

22019 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

22153 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22011 Grand Slam, BC, Kayl McCann
22061 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
22067 Guilty, BC, Bill Pinder

22106 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22154 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

16": 11 competitors

16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16012 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16029 FIlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16016 Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
16017 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16019 Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
16011 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16028 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
16001 Funkee Monkee, All-Canadian, Kayl McCann
16008 Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

18": 1
18007

competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

12@: 7
12001
12010
12019
12009
12018
12014
12022

competitors

Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Pink, Cocker , Carolyn Hess

Super Sonic, Papillon, Linda Womer

14": 8
14016
14003
14001
14002
14009
14010
14013
14014

competitors

Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron

Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm
RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
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Group C PMC Biathlon Standard

12'": 4
P12010
P12019
P12013
P12026

8": 2
P08002
P08028

16": 5
P16023
P16007
P16010
P16014
P16045

20": 5
P16004
P20009
P20002
P20024
P20041

competitors

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

competitors
Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

competitors

Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney
Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

competitors

Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Opal, BC, Judith Kolva

Group D MC Biathlon Standard

26" : 18 competitors

26028
26023
26001
26038
26007
26010
26035
26012
26017
26018
26022
26025
26027
26006
26029
26036
26037
26039

Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Siren, BC, Eric Bobkowski

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Ruse, Poodle (Standard), Nicole Fischer
Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

22": 14 competitors

22079
22006
22004
22043
22046
22051
22057
22064
22071
22072
22096
22097
22131
22128

16": 2
16021
16003

12": 1
12016
14": 2
14008
14015

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Snap, Golden, Mark Bills

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills
Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne

competitors
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

competitor
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik



Group D PMC Biathlon Standard

16": 3
P16034
P16024
P16029

20": 5
P20021
P20006
P20008
P20017
P20043

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Group A MC Biathlon Standard

26'": 2
26041
22137

competitors
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

22": 10 competitors

22155
22114
22001
22003
22034
22055
22078
22127
22146
22013

16": 2
16020
16025

18": 6
18011
18012
18001
18003
18006
18014

12": 4
12015
12003
12005
12008

14": 4
14006
14007
14011
14017

Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian
Trick, BC, John Nys

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

BEE, BC, Donna Brian

McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

Crush, BC, Laura Campbell (C)

competitors
Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly
Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson

competitors

Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill

competitors

Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

Tush, Papillon, Soshana Dos

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly

competitors

Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay
Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien
Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

Group A PMC Biathlon Standard

12": 4
P12009
P12007
P12011
P12001

8": 5
P08003
P08012
P08018
P08027
P0O8001

competitors

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

competitors

Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Cedric, Papillon, Samra Elser

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau

16": 11 competitors

P16035
P16002
P16005

Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

15

P16018
P16022
P16015
P16031
P16001
P16041
P16042
P16043

20": 9
P20047
P20019
P20022
P20039
P20048
P20027
P20029
P20034
P20040

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild
Kelsey, BC, Carole Allen

Loud, BC, Dawn Fillips

competitors

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Darci, Tervuren, Lauren Hansen

Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

Psi, BC, Ashley Anderson

Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

Ring 3: Advanced Standard

26": 3
26032
26014
26020

22": 8
22108
22014
22022
22032
22045
22116
22135
22137

18": 1
18004
16": 1
16021
14": 1
14009
12": 1
12006

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

competitors

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Blink, BC, Ann Scripko
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

competitor
Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon , Tina Ackerman

Ring 3: Performance Il Standard

20": 2
P20014
P20025

16": 2
P16011
P16014

competitors
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

competitors
Vapor (F), Aussie, Sylvie Fontaine
Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney



Ring 3: Starters Standard

26": 3
26002
26003
26033

competitors

Sully, Lab, Kim Davis
Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

22": 13 competitors

22110
22053
22054
22060
22086
22094
22098
22038
22103
22113
22141
22132
22139

16": 1
16010

12": 2
12002
12023

Ring 3:

12": 1
P12025

8": 1
P08010

20": 3
P20005
P20012
P20015

Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
Banjo, A-A, JoAnna Arias
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Kylie, BC, Dan Burke

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

competitor
Windsor, Mini Aussie, JoAnna Arias

competitors
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan

Performance | Standard

competitor
Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors

Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Quest, Golden, Karin Boyd

16



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, July 11, 2015

Masters Gamblers

Group D Masters Gamblers

22": 12 competitors

22158
22151
22138
22046
22097
22096
22079
22071
22120
22064
22057
22051

Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Zenn, BC, Karen Holik
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

26'": 20 competitors

26009
26024
26038
26036
26031
26012
26028
26025
26005
26023
26020
26017
26016
26015
26026
26014
26010
26008
26007
22075

12": 1
12011
14": 2
14019
14008
16": 1
16005

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Obi, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Fame(US), BC, Jessica Ajoux

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

Group D P11l Gamblers

16": 3
P16040
P16034
P16029

20": 5
P20035
P20033
P20017
P20016
P20006

competitors

Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Star, A-A, Melissa Muniz

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells

Nyke, Lab, Regina Lutz

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
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Group C Masters Gamblers

22" 7
22154
22153
22113
22122
22108
22019
22015

competitors

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

26": 2
26047
26043

competitors
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller
Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

12": 5
12022
12019
12009
12021
12001

competitors

Super Sonic, Papillon, Linda Womer
Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

14": 7
14016
14014
14010
14002
14005
14003
14001

competitors

Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

18": 1
18008

competitor
Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

16": 7
16008
16029
16019
16028
16014
16012
16002

competitors

Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
FIyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean
Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

Group C PII1 Gamblers

16": 4
P16008
P16037
P16023
P16019

competitors

Loudon, BC, Tina Power
Stuie, BC, Rachel Sanders
Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott
Nika, A-A, katie Todd

20": 3
P20020
P20002
P16004

competitors

Lucy (S), A-A, Trisha Stall
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland

12": 8
P12026
P12010
P12021
P12020
P12018
P12016
P12013
P12006

competitors

Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Arthur, Aussie, Bob Domfort
Jart, A-A, Trisha Stall

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Twix, Sheltie, Katie Conn

8": 3
P08024
P08016
P08007

competitors

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Mulligan, Bichon , Tina Ackerman

Group C Vet Gamblers
8": 1 competitor
V08001 Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers



Group A Masters Gamblers
Group B Masters Gamblers
22": 7 competitors

22": 48 competitors 22039 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22150 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens 22125 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

22149 Chess, BC, Judy Curran 22078 BEE, BC, Donna Brian

22143 Hi-Fi, A-A, Kate Bigger 22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22142 Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch 22026 Scheme, Staffy, Leslie Haller
22130 Rock, BC, Tina Power 22003 sting (B), BC, Donna Brian

22129 E, BC, Amy Yoho 22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22126 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

22123 Zooey, BC, Tracy England 12": 4 competitors

22119 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 12003 Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

22118 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 12020 Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
22115 Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst 12008 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
22109 Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes 12007 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22107 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22101 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 14': 2 competitors

22100 Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond 14007 Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley

22099 Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier, Lil Clark 14017 Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

22093 Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart

22092 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom 18": 3 competitors

22090 Gilley, BC, Martine Kopka 18014 Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill
22088 Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez 18012 Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

22086 Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus 18003 BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
22085 Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones

22082 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16": 3 competitors

22077 Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios 16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
22074 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio 16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly

22070 Raven, BC, Diann Gastley 16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich

22069 Roux, BC, Andy Hartman
22063 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
22062 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

22058 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
, , r A Pl Gambler
22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw G oup Gamblers
22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez . P
’ ’ - 16": 8 competitors
;ggjg Ekye, ng’ EamﬁlaWD?Tetrlon P20029 Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
52044 Baggo, BC’ Kathy Cﬁ' S d P16035 Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell
odie, BC, Kathy Chittenden P16031 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
22042 Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag P16018 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel P16005 Sundaé BC Jédi Kellar
22087 Dela Vu. BC, Brenda Kelly P16015 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
22036 Freya, BC, Vg Hﬁ“ryl P16009 Soleil, Staffy, Leslie Haller
22033 Kya@, BC, D? orah Salerno P16002 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton 20": 4 com =
_ : petitors
22025 Jol;et, BC, Darryl Power P20022 Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell
22020 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee . P20039 Tony, BC, Mich Powers
22017 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

22016 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22007 Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus 12": 4 competitors

P12015 Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

P16044 Hijinks, BC, Claudia Bates

26'": 5 competitors N _
= _ P12009 Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
ggggj gﬁ?écaécBCéelgzcﬁiﬂérSCh P12001 Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
56030 Rumo; (PS, BC. Ashley Porter P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
22121 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon 8"- 3 com =
- : petitors
22018 Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida PO8011 Magic, Corgi, Lauren Hansen

P0O8009 Scarlet, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
P0O8008 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Group B PIIl Gamblers

16": 1 competitor Group A Vet Gamblers
P16013 Shiraz, BC, Sandra Orr

20": 1 competitor 8": 1 competitor
P16003 Quasar, BC, Claudia Bates V08003 Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

16": 1 competitor
Group B Vet Gamblers V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Austin, Rat Terrier, Kathy Wells
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Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

26": 3
26040
26032
26011

22" 7
22157
22137
22087
22055
22053
22032
22022

16": 1
16018

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08022
P08004

20": 3
P20014
P20013
P20012

competitors

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors
Ellie, A-A, Christina Patriquin
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Sankaty, A-A, Cayla Teller

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

26": 3
26033
26003
26002

22": 9
22141
22139
22132
22112
22110
22094
22054
22035
22029

18": 2
18004
18002

12": 3
12023
12012
12002

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12025
P12022
P12014

8": 3
P08026
P08014
P08010

16": 2
P16047
P16032

20": 3
P20045
P20038
P20005

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

competitors

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman
Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
Rad, BC, Kayl McCann

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Mini Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan

Rummy, A-A, Rachel Sanders
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing
Tara, , Jessica Ajoux

Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing

competitors

Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Hippy Shake, Poodle (Toy), Kayl McCann
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors
Luna, A-A, Barbara Head
Dazzle, A-A, Kristen Bartoli

competitors

Riley, A-A, Casey Coughlin
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
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Ring 1: Advanced Standard

26": 4
26032
26020
26018
26014

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

22": 13 competitors

22137
22135
22128
22126
22119
22116
22055
22049
22045
22032
22023
22022
22014

18": 1
18004

16'": 2
16021
16018

Ring 1:

12: 2
P12021
P12019

8": 1
P08004

16": 2
P16021
P16014

20": 3
P20025
P20014
P20004

Ring 1:

26": 4
26040
26033
26003
26002

Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Blink, BC, Ann Scripko
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Silk, BC, Judy Curran
Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Arthur, Aussie, Bob Domfort
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Javan, Mini Aussie, Jeff Mrakavich
Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll

Starters Standard

competitors

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

22": 13 competitors

22141
22139
22132
22113
22110
22103
22098
22094
22086
22054
22053
22038
22029

18": 1
18009
16": 2
16026
16022

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman
Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler
Kylie, BC, Dan Burke

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus

Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Cid, ACD, Lauren Hansen

competitors
Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
Mimi, A-A, Jill Bond



12*: 2 competitors
12023 Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan
12002 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

12*": 1 competitor
P12025 Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing

16": 3 competitors

P16047 Luna, A-A, Barbara Head
P16032 Dazzle, A-A, Kristen Bartoli
P16030 Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond

20": 5 competitors

P20045 Riley, A-A, Casey Coughlin

P20044 Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
P20037 Gryff, Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
P20012 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20005 Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

26'": 2 competitors
26040 Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois
26014 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

22": 11 competitors

22157 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
22135 Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
22134 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22119 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22110 Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler
22103 Kylie, BC, Dan Burke

22069 Roux, BC, Andy Hartman
22055 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
22032 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

18": 1 competitor
18002 Teddy, Mini Aussie, Sue Lohrer

16": 1 competitor
16022 Mimi, A-A, Jill Bond

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P0O8004 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

16": 1 competitor
P16021 Javan, Mini Aussie, Jeff Mrakavich

20": 4 competitors
P20045 Riley, A-A, Casey Coughlin
P20037 Gryff, Golden, Claudette Beaulieu

P20014 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

P20012 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

26": 4 competitors

26033 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
26004 Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
26002 Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

22": 13 competitors

22141 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22139 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

22132 Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
22124 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20

22113
22112
22098
22094
22086
22054
22053
22035
22029

18": 1
18004

14": 1
14020

12": 3
12023
12012
12002

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12025
P12022
P12014

8": 3
P08026
P08014
P08010

16": 2
P16047
P16032
20": 1
P20013

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus

Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Rad, BC, Kayl McCann

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
RyDR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

competitors

Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan

Rummy, A-A, Rachel Sanders
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing

Tara, , Jessica Ajoux

Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing

competitors

Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Hippy Shake, Poodle (Toy), Kayl McCann
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors
Luna, A-A, Barbara Head
Dazzle, A-A, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Sankaty, A-A, Cayla Teller



Ring 1: Team Relay

01: A Gem and Two Ruffs

14001 I1dgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman
22015 Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland
14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

02: All Systems Go!

22005 Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien
22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22104 Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

03: Beasts of Buskirk

26002 Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

26005 Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder
22048 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion

04: Black and Blue

22044 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
26025 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
26030 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

05: Black and White and Red All Over
22100 Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
26045 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

06: Blue Crits

22142 Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch
22051 Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

26047 Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller

07: Bomber®s in a Wicked Frenzi

12001 Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

12018 Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
26021 Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore

08: Bunkey and Leda Have Guts
22020 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee
22023 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
22114 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

09: Charlies Witches

22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22046 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22056 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

10: Coasting with a Wicked Monkey
26008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26007 Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

11: Dashing, Dancing, Deafening
22089 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22039 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22025 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power

12: Deadly Viper Assassination Squad
26036 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
22108 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
22140 Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle

13: Drawing the Line

22086 Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus

22113 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

14009 Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron

14: FlyR has an Amazing Taser
16029 FIlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean
16015 Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder
22131 Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills

15: Frankie"s Got Jack

12015 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders
12016 Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

22136 Got"Cha, BC, Chris Ott
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16: Friends are Fun

18008 Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck
22122 Jitter, BC, John Marcus
22022 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

17: Go For Z Blue

22047 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22041 Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

18: Gracie"s Artfully Quick

22058 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22156 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

26029 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

19: Ignited®s Triple Blast

22126 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
22065 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22129 E, BC, Amy Yoho

20: Keep then Pace

26035 Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

22061 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

22153 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

21: Liam Loves Double D"s

22072 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22095 Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

26046 Dezi, BC, Linda Husson

22: Lickety Gets a Zesty McFlurry
22002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

18010 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
22127 McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson

23: Link FEELS Like Silk

22145 Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
22155 Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
22032 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

24: Mazel Tov

22043 Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
22132 Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
22135 Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler

25: MlIchael and the Mouthpieces

16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16016 Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson

26: Moments of Brilliance

26012 Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16024 Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette

27: Mouseketeers

14014 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
22021 Dandy, BC, Linda Husson

14016 Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

28: Never Give Up!

14010 Inara, , Stephanie Diem

14013 Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm
16008 Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

29: On Tempo is Kee For Rock

22033 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
16006 Tempo (K), Sheltie, Shari King
22130 Rock, BC, Tina Power

30: Poltergeist 3

14011 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien
22074 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
22118 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

31: PR Rocks

22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
22085 Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
22077 Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios



32: Puptown Funk

22042 Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
26013 Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

33: Risk A Spark To Shine

16011 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
22157 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

16018 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

34: Rock N* Roll

22105 Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
22071 Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart
26039 Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

35: Schoolhouse Rock

18012 Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
26041 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

36: Serena Makes The Best Sequel
22120 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22133 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22138 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

37: Strata Is a Super Punk

18007 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
26017 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26006 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

38: Sunny at The Ritz

12013 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne

22119 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

39: Supa Heroes

22070 Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
22010 Rhyme, BC, Maureen Burke
22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

40: Swirling Ponies

22008 sSwirl, BC, Catie Williams
26022 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
22097 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

41: Team Fun!

22146 Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt
22091 PD, BC, Susan Bricker
22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

42: Tempest Tri"s a Swig of Coach
26034 Swig, BC, Renee King

16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly
16017 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

43: The Sky"s the Limit

22080 Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
22083 Ember, BC, John Green

22084 Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

44: Three Borders No Brakes
22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22082 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22063 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

45: Too Cool For 22"

18001 Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

18011 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
18005 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

46: Tri State Trouble

18013 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
22107 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
22101 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

47: Tri To Be Feisty

12009 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16028 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
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48: Trick is Gifted with Ice
26048 Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders
22034 Trick, BC, John Nys

14015 Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik

49: Triple Power

18006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22036 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22007 Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

50: Two and a Half Borders

16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
22093 Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
22066 Brice, BC, Katie Leisey

51: We"re Gonna Turn Kip & Danica Loose
22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26044 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

26018 Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

52: Zenn and Frennds

16021 Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski
22045 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22096 Zenn, BC, Karen Holik



Ring 2: Team Standard

Group C Team Standard

14" 7
14002
14016
14014
14013
14010
14009
14001

12": 4
12009
12018
12013
12001

26": 2
26048
26047

22": 9
22038
22153
22122
22113
22108
22095
22084
22061
22015

18": 2
18008
18007

competitors
Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn
Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm
Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

competitors
Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller

competitors

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

competitors
Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16": 10 competitors

16002
16015
16029
16028
16024
16017
16016
16014
16011
16008

Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

FlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

Group C PV Standard

8": 5
P08028
P08019
P08016
P08002
P08006

20": 1
P20002

16": 7
P16008
P16038
P16027
P16019
P16016
P16012
P16007

12": 5
P12019
P12018
P12013
P12010
P12003

competitors

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Molly, A-A, Regina Libby

competitor
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

competitors

Loudon, BC, Tina Power

Simmer, BC, Dan Burke

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Nika, A-A, katie Todd

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

competitors

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
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Group B Team Standard

26": 6
26046
26030
26045
26044
26034
26013

competitors

Dezi, BC, Linda Husson

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Touche®, BC, Chris Ott
Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Swig, BC, Renee King

Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson

22": 57 competitors

22132
22070
22022
22156
22145
22142
22140
22136
22135
22133
22130
22129
22126
22119
22118
22107
22104
22101
22100
22093
22091
22157
22089
22086
22085
22083
22082
22080
22077
22074
22066
22063
22058
22056
22050
22049
22048
22047
22045
22044
22042
22041
22040
22036
22002
22033
22032
22030
22028
22025
22021
22020
22014
22010
22008
22007
22005

18": 1
18005

Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
Got"Cha, BC, Chris Ott
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Rock, BC, Tina Power

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus
Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Ember, BC, John Green

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Brice, BC, Katie Leisey

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
Dandy, BC, Linda Husson
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Rhyme, BC, Maureen Burke
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus
Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst



Group A Team Standard

14": 1 competitor
14011 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

12": 1 competitor
12015 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

26'": 3 competitors

26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
26041 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

22'": 8 competitors

22034 Trick, BC, John Nys

22155 Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
22127 McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
22114 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22039 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22146 Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

18": 6 competitors

18013 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
18012 Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

18011 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
18010 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
18006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
18001 Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

16": 5 competitors

16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly

16018 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
16006 Tempo (K), Sheltie, Shari King

Group A PV Standard

8'": 2 competitors

P08627 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

P0O8003 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

20": 9 competitors
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20048 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

P20047 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

P20029 Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
P20027 Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

P20025 Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

P20022 Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell
P20007 Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose

P20004 Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll

16": 10 competitors

P16006 Trudy, BC, Carole Allen

P16015 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

P16041 Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild
P16031 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16028 Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

P16022 Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

P16018 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P16005 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

P16002 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

P16001 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

12": 6 competitors
P12004 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
P12011 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P12009 Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
P12008 Paisley, Sheltie, Shari King
P12007 Whisky, Bichon ,

Marie-Josie Bureau
P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
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Group D Team Standard

14": 1
14015
12": 1
12016

competitor
Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik

competitor
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

26": 16 competitors

26039
26036
26035
26029
26025
26022
26021
26018
26017
26012
26011
26008
26007
26006
26005
26002

Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Bomber, Aussie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

22": 14 competitors

22138
22131
22128
22120
22105
22097
22096
22072
22071
22065
22051
22046
22043
22023

16": 2
16021
16003

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills
Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

competitors
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Group D PV Standard

20": 7
P20008
P20032
P20031
P20018
P20010
P20030
P20006

16": 4
P16024
P16034
P16029
P16017

competitors

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps



Ring 2:

Masters Snooker

Group A Masters Snooker

18": 3
18003
18010
18014

14" 2
14007
14017

12": 3
12007
12003
12008

26": 1
26041

22": 5
22125
22026
22039
22052
22001

competitors

BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill

competitors
Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley
Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly

competitor
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

competitors

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Scheme, Staffy, Leslie Haller
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Group A P11 Snooker

12": 3
P12015
P12009
P12001

8": 4
P08008
P08027
P08025
P0O8009

20": 4
P20026
P20011
P20014
P20007

16": 7
P16015
P20029
P16018
P16031
P16005
P16002
P16009

competitors

Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Scarlet, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly

competitors

Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose

competitors

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Soleil, Staffy, Leslie Haller
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Group D Masters Snooker

12': 2 competitors
12011 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
12016 Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

26" : 15 competitors

26009 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26005 Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

26022 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

26001 Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
26026 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

26038 Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

26008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26016 Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
26023 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26024
26029
26006
26015
26012
26028

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

22": 9 competitors

22051 Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

22064 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

22046 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22147 Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

22158 Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan
22138 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22079 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22043 Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
22120 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Group D P11 Snooker

20": 5 competitors

P20036 Bounce, Aussie, Sally Silverman
P20033 Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

P20016 Nyke, Lab, Regina Lutz

P20017 Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16'": 2 competitors
P16029 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
P16020 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini



Group C Masters Snooker

18": 1
18008

16": 4
16028
16029
16002
16014

14": 4
14002
14003
14005
14016

12" 2
12019
12006

26" 1
26043

22" 4
22015
22153
22019
22122

competitor
Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

competitors

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
FlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean
Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren

Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

competitors
Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Bubba Watson, Bichon , Tina Ackerman

competitor
Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

competitors
Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Group C PI11 Snooker

12": 4
P12016
P12021
P12019
P12026

8": 2
P08024
P08007

20": 2
P16004
P20002

16": 5
P16007
P16037
P16008
P16023
P16014

competitors

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Arthur, Aussie, Bob Domfort

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

competitors
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Mulligan, Bichon , Tina Ackerman

competitors
Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

competitors

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro
Stuie, BC, Rachel Sanders
Loudon, BC, Tina Power
Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott
Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney

Group B Masters Snooker

26": 3
22018
26030
22121

competitors

Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22'": 42 competitors

22008
22149
22037
22129
22056
22007
22062
22109
22107
22077
22157
22033
22048
22040
22045
22041

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Chess, BC, Judy Curran

Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

22022 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22016 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
22092 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

22074 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22130 Rock, BC, Tina Power

22119 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22058 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22047 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22100 Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
22002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22111 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22123 Zooey, BC, Tracy England
22063 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22042 Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
22044 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22070 Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
22036 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22099 Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier,
22082 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22143 Hi-Fi, A-A, Kate Bigger

22118 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22088 Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22093 Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart

Group B PIII Snooker

20": 2 competitors

P16049 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
P16003 Quasar, BC, Claudia Bates
Group B Vet Snooker

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Austin, Rat Terrier, Kathy Wells

Lil Clark



Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Relay

01: Bounder Mae Q
P20025 Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose
P20022 Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

02: Carly and Trudy®"s Excellent Adventure
P0O8002 Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
P16006 Trudy, BC, Carole Allen

03: CJ Jumps for the Prize
P08028 CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
P20027 Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

04: Crazy Eights
P0O8006 Molly, A-A, Regina Libby
P08003 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

05: Devil in the Details
P16031 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

06: Diamonds in The Ruff
P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
P12019 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

07: Don"t Forget the Tip
P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
P20031 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

08: Dusks Treasure
P16001 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16002 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

09: Early Bird Special
P16029 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
P16041 Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild

10: Effervesence
P16008 Loudon, BC, Tina Power
P16038 Simmer, BC, Dan Burke

11: Flyte Line
P16017 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
P20008 Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

12: Giddy on the Rocks
P08027 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
P16012 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker

13: Girls on the Run
P16019 Nika, A-A, katie Todd
P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

14: Go For IT!
P16018 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P16015 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
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15: Hot Fudge Sundae
P20004 Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll
P16005 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

16: Indy"sGot Ammo
P16034 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P20018 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

17: Partners in Crime
P16007 Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro
P20007 Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose

18: Rose des Vents
P12004 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
P12007 Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau

19: Shepherd Sisters
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P20010 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20: The Little Rascals
P20048 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
P16027 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

21: The Perfect and Priceless Boys
P12013 Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees
P12011 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22: Toy Story
P12018 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
P08016 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

23: Tri To Be Buff
P12009 Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
P12010 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

24: Tri,Tri Again
P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12008 Paisley, Sheltie, Shari King

25: Two For the Rhode
P20047 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan
P20032 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

26: Ty One On With Annie
P20030 Ty, BC, Ann Scripko
P20029 Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

27: Vintage Aussies
P16022 Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs
P16028 Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

28: Zzzzzzz Wins
P16024 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
P08019 Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul



Ring 3: Steeplechase Regional

Group B Steeplechase Regional

26": 10 competitors

22068 Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
26046 Dezi, BC, Linda Husson

26045 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

26044 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
26042 Willow, A-A, Susanna Swan
26034 Swig, BC, Renee King

26030 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
22121 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
26013 Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
22018 Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida

22": 64 competitors

22157 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22156 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22152 Zing, BC, Janet Harris

22150 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
22149 Chess, BC, Judy Curran

22145 Fee, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
22144 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22143 Hi-Fi, A-A, Kate Bigger

22142 Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch
22141 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22140 Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
22136 Got"Cha, BC, Chris Ott

22133 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22130 Rock, BC, Tina Power

22129 E, BC, Amy Yoho

22126 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

22123 Zooey, BC, Tracy England
22119 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22118 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22115 Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
22111 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22109 Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes
22107 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
22104 Tai, BC, Anne Stocum

22101 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22099 Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier, Lil Clark
22092 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

22091 PD, BC, Susan Bricker

22045 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22090 Gilley, BC, Martine Kopka
22089 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22088 Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
22085 Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
22074 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22073 Verve, BC, Catie Williams
22070 Raven, BC, Diann Gastley
22069 Roux, BC, Andy Hartman

22066 Brice, BC, Katie Leisey

22063 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22059 Fi, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers
22058 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22056 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
22047 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22041 Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22037 Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly
22036 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22033 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
22032 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22025 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
22022 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22020 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22017 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22016 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22010 Rhyme, BC, Maureen Burke
22008 sSwirl, BC, Catie Williams
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22007 Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus
22005 Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien
22002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

18": 1 competitor
18005 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

Group B PSJ Regional

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Shiraz, BC, Sandra Orr

12*: 2 competitors
P12024 Bozo, Rat Terrier, Jill Bond
P12017 Niki, Sheltie, Nancy Samchuck

Group A Steeplechase Regional

26": 1 competitor
26041 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

22": 12 competitors

22078 BEE, BC, Donna Brian

22155 Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
22146 Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

22127 McFlurry, BC, Ashley Anderson
22114 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22039 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22034 Trick, BC, John Nys

22013 Crush, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
22003 Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian
22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

18'": 8 competitors

18010 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
18014 Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill
18013 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
18012 Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

18011 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
18006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
18003 BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
18001 Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

16'": 5 competitors

16026 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly

16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
16004 Rush, Sheltie, John Nys

14": 4 competitors

14017 Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan
14011 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien
14007 Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley
14006 Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

12": 5 competitors
12015 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

12008 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
12007 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12005 Tush, Papillon, Soshana Dos
12003 Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

Group A PSJ Regional

20": 13 competitors
P20007 Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose

P20026 Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
P20048 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

P20047 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

P20039 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

P20034 Psi, BC, Ashley Anderson

P20029 Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
P20027 Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

P20025 Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose



P20022
P20019
P20011
P16044

Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell
Darci, Tervuren, Lauren Hansen
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Hijinks, BC, Claudia Bates

16": 13 competitors

P16028
P16006
P16043
P16042
P16041
P16001
P16035
P16031
P16026
P16015
P16011
P16005
P16002

12": 6
P12004
P12015
P12011
P12009
P12007
P12001

Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

Trudy, BC, Carole Allen

Loud, BC, Dawn Fillips

Kelsey, BC, Carole Allen

Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Juice, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Vapor (F), Aussie, Sylvie Fontaine
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

8": 10 competitors

P08013
P08029
P08027
P08025
P08018
P08012
P08011
P0O8008
P08005
P08001

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Marin, JRT, Lora Abbott

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

Cedric, Papillon, Samra Elser

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Magic, Corgi, Lauren Hansen

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau

Group D Steeplechase Regional

26': 28 competitors

26011
26039
26038
26037
26036
26035
26031
26029
26028
26027
26025
26024
26023
26022
26020
22075
26019
26018
26017
26016
26015
26014
26012
26010
26008
26007
26006
26001

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman
Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

Ruse, Poodle (Standard), Nicole Fischer
Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Pace, A-A, Mary Champagne

Obi, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

Siren, BC, Eric Bobkowski

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

Fame(US), BC, Jessica Ajoux

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer

22": 21 competitors

22064
22158
22138
22131
22120
22116

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Amazing, Golden, Mark Bills
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

29

22105
22097
22096
22079
22072
22071
22065
22057
22051
22046
22043
22024
22023
22006
22004

16": 3
16023
16021
16003

14": 3
14019
14015
14008

12": 2
12016
12011

Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
Whim, BC, Ann Sctipko

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Snap, Golden, Mark Bills

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

competitors

Boom, Boston Terrier, Trish Dranchak
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Group D PSJ Regional

20": 8
P20017
P20031
P20032
P20018
P20016
P20010
P20008
P20006

16": 7
P16025
P16046
P16040
P16034
P16024
P16017
P16029

12": 1
P12023

competitors

Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Nyke, Lab, Regina Lutz

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Psyche (A), BC, Jessica Ajoux
Lucky, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitor
Sparks, Sheltie, Delaney Ratner

Group C Steeplechase Regional

26": 3
26043
26048
26047

competitors

Prize, BC, Nadine Kern
Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller

22": 13 competitors

22027
22154
22011
22153
22106
22095
22076
22067
22061
22038
22019
22015
22009

Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Grand Slam, BC, Kayl McCann

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

Rush, BC, Makayla Luse

Guilty, BC, Bill Pinder

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland
Hero, BC, Martin McCann



18'": 2 competitors
18008 Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck
18007 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16": 13 competitors

16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16029 FIlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

16024 Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette
16019 Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
16008 Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16017 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16016 Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
16015 Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

16012 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16011 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16007 Smitten, BC, Melanie Miller

16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16001 Funkee Monkee, All-Canadian, Kayl McCann

14": 9 competitors

14005 Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren
14016 Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

14014 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14013 Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm

14010 Inara, , Stephanie Diem

14009 Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron

14003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

14001 1dgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

12": 11 competitors

12004 Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker
12022 Super Sonic, Papillon, Linda Womer
12021 Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

12010 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
12019 Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

12018 Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
12014 Pink, Cocker , Carolyn Hess

12013 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12009 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon , Tina Ackerman
12001 Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

Group C PSJ Regional

20": 5 competitors

P20041 Opal, BC, Judith Kolva

P20009 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck
P20024 Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer

P20020 Lucy (S), A-A, Trisha Stall

P16004 Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland

16'": 7 competitors

P16045 Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
P16023 Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

P16012 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
P16019 Nika, A-A, katie Todd

P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16008 Loudon, BC, Tina Power

P16007 Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

12": 6 competitors

P12020 Jart, A-A, Trisha Stall

P12010 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12019 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12018 Gib, CKCS, John Marcus

P12013 Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

8': 8 competitors

P08028 CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

P08024 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P0O8019 Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul

P0O8002 Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

P08017 Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker
P0O8007 Mulligan, Bichon , Tina Ackerman

P0O8016 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

P08004 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

30

Ring 3: Grand Prix Regional

Group C Grand Prix Regional

22": 9
22154
22153
22076
22011
22067
22061
22038
22019
22015

26": 3
26048
26047
26043

competitors

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Rush, BC, Makayla Luse

Grand Slam, BC, Kayl McCann

Guilty, BC, Bill Pinder

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

competitors

Gifted, BC, Rachel Sanders
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller
Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

14'": 10 competitors

14003
14004
14016
14001
14014
14013
14012
14010
14005
14002

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman
RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Jasper, Mini Aussie, Myssie Zerm

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Inara, , Stephanie Diem

Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren
Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

12": 10 competitors

12022
12021
12010
12009
12019
12018
12014
12013
12006
12001

18": 1
18007

Super Sonic, Papillon, Linda Womer
Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Pink, Cocker , Carolyn Hess
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Bubba Watson, Bichon , Tina Ackerman
Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16'": 13 competitors

16012
16008
16029
16028
16024
16019
16017
16016
16015
16001
16014
16007
16002

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
FIyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette
Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

Funkee Monkee, All-Canadian, Kayl McCann
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Smitten, BC, Melanie Miller
Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

Group C PGP Regional

16": 7
P16014
P16038
P16023
P16019
P16016
P16008
P16007

competitors

Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney

Simmer, BC, Dan Burke

Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

Nika, A-A, katie Todd

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Loudon, BC, Tina Power

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro



20": 6 competitors

P20041 Opal, BC, Judith Kolva 26'": 9 competitors

P20024 Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer 22068 Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida

P20020 Lucy (S), A-A, Trisha Stall 22121 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

P20009 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck 26046 Dezi, BC, Linda Husson

P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn 26045 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

P16004 Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland 26044 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
26042 Willow, A-A, Susanna Swan

8'": 8 competitors 26034 Swig, BC, Renee King

P08028 CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels 26013 Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson

P0O8007 Mulligan, Bichon , Tina Ackerman 22018 Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida

P08024 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08002 Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels 18": 1 competitor

P08019 Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul 18005 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

P08016 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

P0O8015 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon Group B PGP Regional

P0O8006 Molly, A-A, Regina Libby
16": 1 competitor

12*: 7 competitors =

P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers P16013 Shiraz, BC, Sandra Orr
P12005 Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar 12": 2 competitors

P12026 Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West P12024 Bozo, Rat Terrier, Jill Bond

P12020 Jart, A-A, Trisha Stall

P12018 Gib, CKCS, John Marcus P12017
P12013 Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

P12010 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Niki, Sheltie, Nancy Samchuck

Group A Grand Prix Regional

Group B Grand Prix Regional 22" 13 competitors

22155 Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)

22'": 49 competitors -
N 22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt
22156 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych 22114 Guts. BC DawnyFiIIipS
22152 Zing, BC, Janet Harris 22078 BEE. BC. Donna Brian
22150 E!f' BC, Melanie Behrens 22055 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22144 G!nger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly 22052 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22142 Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch 22039 Disco. BC. Rick Pisani
22136 Got"Cha, BC, Chris Ott 22034 Trick’ BC. John Nys
22133 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne 22026 Scheme Siaffy Leslie Haller
ggigg g"'t' Sg’ ?helahEBl?omd 22003 Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian
ooey, B, rﬁcy ng a?l 22013 Crush, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
22118 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22092 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom 22146 Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt
22115 Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst ’ ’
22111 Brite, BC, Pamela Green " -
i ’ : o 26'": 1 competitor
22109 Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes
22107 Mack. Aussie, Nolan Ring 26041 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
22101 Gino, BC, Martha Francis e =
P Z - _ 14": 4 competitors
22099 Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier, Lil Clark 14006 Dergy Sheltie, Stephen McKay
22091 PD, BC, Susan Bricker 14017 Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan
22090 Gilley, BC, Martine Kopka 14011 Chase, A-A, Megan O*Brien
22089 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych 14007 Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley
22088 Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez ’ ’
22085 Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones 12"- 5 com -
i e, : petitors
33873 verve, Bg- Catie g"':ams 12003 Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan
22026 anen, SC’ Elaqn La§t ey 12015 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders
52063 Trlceéc 3 datée -E1Sey 12008 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
ee, bt, Judy Davis 12007 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22062 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman 12005 Tush, Papillon, Soshana Dos
22059 Fi, BC, Adrian Rooyakkers ’ ’
22058 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske “. -
- ’ ’ 18'": 8 competitors
22016 W'Zafd- BC,_Mary L?“ Hanlon 18014 Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill
22056 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 18013 Jessie. BC. Jennifer Hammond
22050 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 18012 Rivet. BC ’Judy Reilly
33823 Erlsa, gg' EOSﬁrl&olvartlnez 18011 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
arge. oo athy Wells 18010 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
22045 Bf' . BC, Lynne von Trapp 18003 BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
22042 Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag 18006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22041 Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr 18001 Aidan. A-A. Lori Kline
22008 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams ’ ’
22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16": 5 competitors
22037 Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly 16004 Rush, Sheltie, John Nys
22007 Norm, BC, Don?a Rohaus 16026 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
22036 Freya, BC, Val Henry 16025 Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
22033 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno 16020 Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly
22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard 16009 Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich

22025 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power

22020 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22017 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22005 Corazon, BC, Nelcie O"Brien
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Group A PGP Regional

16": 15 competitors

P16011
P16043
P16042
P16041
P16035
P16031
P16028
P16022
P16015
P16009
P16006
P16005
P16002
P16026
P16001

20": 9
P16044
P20048
P20011
P20039
P20034
P20029
P20027
P20025
P20019

Vapor (F), Aussie, Sylvie Fontaine
Loud, BC, Dawn Fillips

Kelsey, BC, Carole Allen

Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild
Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Soleil, Staffy, Leslie Haller
Trudy, BC, Carole Allen

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Juice, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Hijinks, BC, Claudia Bates

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Psi, BC, Ashley Anderson

Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

Darci, Tervuren, Lauren Hansen

8": 11 competitors

P08013
P08029
P08027
P08025
P08018
P08012
P08011
P0O8008
P0O8005
P08003
P08001

12": 5
P12011
P12009
P12007
P12004
P12001

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
Marin, JRT, Lora Abbott

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Cedric, Papillon, Samra Elser

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Magic, Corgi, Lauren Hansen

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Group D Grand Prix Regional

22'": 16 competitors

22023
22043
22158
22065
22138
22120
22096
22079
22072
22071
22064
22057
22051
22046
22006
22004

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Snap, Golden, Mark Bills

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

26'": 21 competitors

26039
26019
26038
26037
26031
26028
26027
26025

Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

Ruse, Poodle (Standard), Nicole Fischer
Obi, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy

Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

Siren, BC, Eric Bobkowski

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
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26024
26023
26022
26018
26017
26016
26015
26012
26010
26006
26005
26001
22075

14": 3
14019
14015
14008

12": 2
12016
12011

16": 1
16021

Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
Fame(US), BC, Jessica Ajoux

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ice, Sheltie, Karen Holik

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

Group D PGP Regional

16": 7
P16033
P16046
P16040
P16034
P16029
P16025
P16024

20": 8
P20006
P20035
P20032
P20031
P20018
P20017
P20010
P20008

12": 1
P12023

competitors

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne
Lucky, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Psyche (A), BC, Jessica Ajoux
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Star, A-A, Melissa Muniz

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

competitor
Sparks, Sheltie, Delaney Ratner



Running Order List
Sunday, July 12, 2015

Ring 1: Masters Standard

Group B Masters Standard

22'": 47 competitors

22140
22002
22007
22008
22016
22017
22025
22030
22033
22036
22037
22040
22042
22044
22047
22048
22050
22058
22062
22063
22069
22070
22074
22077
22080
22082
22083
22085
22088
22090
22091
22093
22099
22100
22101
22107
22109
22115
22118
22123
22129
22130
22133
22149
22152
22156
22157

26" :

22018
22121
26030
26034

18":
18005

4

1

Jeopardy, BC, Merritt Speagle
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Joliet, BC, Darryl Power

Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Roux, BC, Andy Hartman

Raven, BC, Diann Gastley

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ember, BC, John Green
Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
Gilley, BC, Martine Kopka
PD, BC, Susan Bricker
Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier,
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Remi, BC, Sherrie Wilkes
Stitch, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Zooey, BC, Tracy England

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Rock, BC, Tina Power
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Chess, BC, Judy Curran
Zing, BC, Janet Harris
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Lil Clark

competitors

Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Swig, BC, Renee King

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

Group C Masters Standard

22'": 5 competitors

22015
22019
22153
22154
22122

Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

34

26'": 2
26047
26043

18": 1
18008

16": 3
16002
16014
16028

14": 6
14001
14002
14003
14004
14005
14012

127: 2
12013
12021

competitors
Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller
Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

competitor
Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

competitors

Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman
Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

competitors
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

Group C PIII Standard

20": 3
P20020
P16004
P20002

16": 4
P16007
P16008
P16019
P16023

12": 4
P12018
P12005
P12016
P12020

8": 2
P08015
P08024

competitors

Lucy (S), A-A, Trisha Stall
Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

competitors

Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro
Loudon, BC, Tina Power
Nika, A-A, katie Todd
Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

competitors

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Jart, A-A, Trisha Stall

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group D Masters Standard

22": 12 competitors

22043
22046
22051
22064
22065
22075
22079
22096
22105
22120
22158
22138

Java, Aussie, Sally Silverman
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Fame(US), BC, Jessica Ajoux
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Zenn, BC, Karen Holik

Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

26" : 20 competitors

26006
26012
26005
26008
26009
26015
26016
26017
26019
26022
26023
26024
26025
26026
26028

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley

Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck



26029
26031
26036
26038
26039

12": 1
12011

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Obi, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

Victory, BC, Susan Heckelman

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Group D PI11 Standard

20": 6
P20017
P20006
P20008
P20016
P20033
P20036

16": 2
P16029
P16034

competitors

Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Nyke, Lab, Regina Lutz

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Bounce, Aussie, Sally Silverman

competitors
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Group A Masters Standard

22" 7
22001
22003
22026
22039
22052
22078
22125

26": 1
26041

18": 3
18003
18010
18014

16": 2
16009
16025

14": 1
14007
12": 2
12007
12008

competitors

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian
Scheme, Staffy, Leslie Haller
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

BEE, BC, Donna Brian

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

competitor
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

competitors

BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill

competitors
Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson

competitor
Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly

Group A PI111 Standard

20": 3
P20007
P20011
P20022

16": 7
P16031
P16001
P16002
P16005
P16015
P16018
P20029

12": 2
P12009
P12015

8": 2
P0O8008
P08027

competitors

Dylan, Golden, Linda Rose
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

competitors

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

competitors
Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
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Ring 1: Starters Standard

22": 14 competitors

22029 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22031 Voodoo, A-A, Tracy Sklenar
22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

22053 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22054 Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
22087 Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond
22094 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22103 Kylie, BC, Dan Burke

22110 Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler

22113 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

22132 Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
22139 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

22141 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22148 Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno

26": 4
26002
26003
26033
26040

competitors

Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

18": 1
18009

competitor
Cid, ACD, Lauren Hansen

16": 2
16013
16022

competitors
Trooper, Cocker , Maureen Sullivan
Mimi, A-A, Jill Bond

14": 1
14018

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12": 3
12002
12012
12023

competitors

Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Rummy, A-A, Rachel Sanders
Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

12": 1
P12025

competitor
Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing

20": 6
P20003
P20005
P20012
P20028
P20037
P20044

competitors

TJ, Boxer, Thomas Mulcahey

Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Samantha, A-A, Holly Burchsted
Gryff, Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila

16": 1
P16039

competitor
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 17 competitors

22012 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22022 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22023 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
22032 Silk, BC, Judy Curran
22045 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22049 Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
22055 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22081 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22095 Liam, BC, Darlene Paul
22116 Blink, BC, Ann Scripko
22119 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22126 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
22128 Puck, A-A, Mary Champagne
22135 Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
22136 Got"Cha, BC, Chris Ott
22137 Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt



26": 5 competitors

26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26014 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
26018 Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

26020 Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

26032 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

18": 2 competitors
18004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
18013 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

16": 3 competitors

16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16018 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
16021 Jiggy, Sheltie, Eric Bobkowski

14": 1 competitor
14009 Maksim, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron

12': 2 competitors
12016 Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris
12017 Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

12": 2 competitors
P12019 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12021 Arthur, Aussie, Bob Domfort

8'": 3 competitors

P0O8004 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08020 Pippa, A-A, Christine Hargrove
P08022 Ellie, A-A, Christina Patriquin

20": 3 competitors

P20004 Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll
P20014 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

P20025 Maewyn, Golden, Linda Rose

16": 2 competitors
P16014 Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney
P16021 Javan, Mini Aussie, Jeff Mrakavich

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22031 Voodoo, A-A, Tracy Sklenar
22053 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22054 Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
22094 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22110 Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler

22112 Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
22132 Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
22139 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

22141 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22148 Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno

26'": 5 competitors

26002 Sully, Lab, Kim Davis

26003 Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
26004 Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

26033 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

26040 Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

18'": 2 competitors
18002 Teddy, Mini Aussie, Sue Lohrer
18004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14020 RyDR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

12*: 3 competitors

12002 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
12012 Rummy, A-A, Rachel Sanders
12023 Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan
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Ring 1:

12": 2
P12014
P12025

8": 1
P08010

20": 5
P20012
P20013
P20028
P20038
P20046

16": 1
P16039

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing
Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Sankaty, A-A, Cayla Teller
Samantha, A-A, Holly Burchsted
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rue, BC, James Koras

competitor
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 11 competitors

22012
22014
22029
22032
22049
22055
22069
22081
22113
22135
22137

26" 1
26011
16": 2
16003
16013
12": 1
12017

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Silk, BC, Judy Curran
Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Roux, BC, Andy Hartman
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Trooper, Cocker , Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

8": 1
P08004
20": 1
P20037
16": 1
P16021

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Gryff, Golden, Claudette Beaulieu

competitor
Javan, Mini Aussie, Jeff Mrakavich

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

22": 12 competitors

22029
22031
22053
22054
22094
22112
22113
22124
22132
22139
22141
22148

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Voodoo, A-A, Tracy Sklenar
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Piper, Aussie, Larry Silverman
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno



26": 4
26002
26003
26004
26033

18": 1
18004

14": 1
14020

12": 3
12002
12012
12023

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12014
P12022
P12025

8": 2
P08010
P08026

20": 4
P20003
P20013
P20028
P20046

competitors

Sully, Lab, Kim Davis
Quest, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
RyDR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

competitors

Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Rummy, A-A, Rachel Sanders
Gem, JRT, Donna Nolan

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing
Tara, , Jessica Ajoux

Gordon, Cocker , Ella Mae Blessing

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

TJ, Boxer, Thomas Mulcahey
Sankaty, A-A, Cayla Teller
Samantha, A-A, Holly Burchsted
Rue, BC, James Koras

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 10 competitors

22012
22032
22049
22055
22069
22081
22110
22119
22135
22137

26": 4
26014
26020
26032
26040

18": 2
18002
18013

16": 3
16003
16013
16022

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08004

20": 4
P20004
P20012
P20014
P20017

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Roux, BC, Andy Hartman
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Reason, BC, Jean Kanzler
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zig-Zig, BC, Bethel Saler
Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

competitors

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

competitors
Teddy, Mini Aussie, Sue Lohrer
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Trooper, Cocker , Maureen Sullivan
Mimi, A-A, Jill Bond

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Stiff-Carroll
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Aspen, Golden, Lisa Wells
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Ring 2: P 111/Vet Jumpers

Group C P HHI/Vet Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P16004 Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland
P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
P20042 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

16": 7 competitors

P16007 Crime, A-A, Debra Lazaro

P16008 Loudon, BC, Tina Power

P16014 Tillie, A-A, Julie Mahaney

P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16019 Nika, A-A, katie Todd

P16023 Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

P16037 Stuie, BC, Rachel Sanders

12*: 3 competitors

P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12016 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12019 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

8": 5 competitors

P08015 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

P08016 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

P08024 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P12005 Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar
V08001 Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Group C Masters Jumpers

26" : 2 competitors
26043 Prize, BC, Nadine Kern
26047 Integrity, BC, Melanie Miller

18": 1 competitor
18008 Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck

16": 5 competitors

16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16012 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16019 Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
16029 FlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

14'": 7 competitors

14001 Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman
14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

14003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

14005
14012
14014

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

12': 2 competitors
12019 Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel
12021 Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

22": 6 competitors

22015 Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland
22019 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

22038 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

22095 Liam, BC, Darlene Paul

22122 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22154 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren

RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman



Group D P H1/Vet Jumpers

20": 7
P20001
P20006
P20010
P20033
P20016
P20018
P20023

16": 2
P16029
P16034
12": 1
P16020

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Nyke, Lab, Regina Lutz

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Wedgie, BC, Lisa Topol

competitors
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitor
Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Group D Masters Jumpers

26'": 19 competitors

26017
26001
26005
26006
26008
26009
26010
26015
26029
26016
26018
26019
26023
26024
26025
26026
26028
26036
26038

12": 2
12011
12016

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
Kip, Aussie, Steve Jacobs

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

22": 10 competitors

22046
22051
22064
22065
22071
22079
22138
22105
22120
22158

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Surge, BC, Trish Dranchak
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Group A P 111/Vet Jumpers

20": 3
P20011
P20022
P20026

16": 9
P16001
P16002
P16005
P16015
P16018
P16030
P16031
P16035
V16001

competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Bounder, Golden, Martha Bell

Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

competitors

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

38

12": 4
P12001
P12009
P12015
P16022

competitors

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

8": 7
P08008
P08009
P08011
P08012
P08025

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Scarlet, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
Magic, Corgi, Lauren Hansen

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
P08027 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
V08003 Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Group A Masters Jumpers
18": 2
18003
18014

competitors
BB, Pyr Shep, Barbara Harrill
Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill

16": 2
16025
16009

competitors
Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich

14": 2
14007
14011

competitors
Penny, A-A,
Chase, A-A,

Cindy Hensley
Megan O"Brien

12": 2
12007
12008

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly

22": 5
22001
22026
22039
22052
22125

competitors

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Scheme, Staffy, Leslie Haller
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Group B P I11/Vet Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P16003 Quasar, BC, Claudia Bates

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Austin, Rat Terrier, Kathy Wells

Group B Masters Jumpers

26": 5
22018
22121
26013
26034
26046

competitors

Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Tempo (H), BC, Linda Husson
Swig, BC, Renee King

Dezi, BC, Linda Husson

22": 43 competitors

22016 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
22037 Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly

22129 E, BC, Amy Yoho

22144 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22007 Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

22008 sSwirl, BC, Catie Williams

22021 Dandy, BC, Linda Husson

22022 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22025 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power

22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22033 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

22036 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22041 Zydeco, BC, Sandra Orr

22042 Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
22044 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22045 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp



22047
22048
22050
22056
22058
22062
22063
22070
22074
22077
22080
22082
22083
22085
22088
22089
22099
22100
22101
22107
22118
22130
22149
22152

Ring 2:

20": 6
P16004
P20002
P20006
P20011
P20020
P20033

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Raven, BC, Diann Gastley

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ember, BC, John Green
Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier,
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Rock, BC, Tina Power

Chess, BC, Judy Curran
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Lil Clark

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Lucy (S), A-A, Trisha Stall
Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

16": 12 competitors

P16046
P16005
P16008
P16009
P16015
P16018
P16019
P16023
P16029
P16034
P16037
P20029

12": 9
P12013
P12006
P12009
P12015
P12018
P12001
P12020
P12021
P12026

Lucky, BC, Kathy Sheehan
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar
Loudon, BC, Tina Power
Soleil, Staffy, Leslie Haller
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Nika, A-A, katie Todd

Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Stuie, BC, Rachel Sanders
Anna, Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

competitors

Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Twix, Sheltie, Katie Conn

Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Sam, A-A, Cindy Hensley

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Jart, A-A, Trisha Stall

Arthur, Aussie, Bob Domfort
Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

8'": 10 competitors

P08023
P0O8007
P0O8008
P08009
P08011
P08015
P08016
P08021
P08024
P08027

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi
Mulligan, Bichon , Tina Ackerman

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Scarlet, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
Magic, Corgi, Lauren Hansen

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Ring 2: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
V08002

competitor
Austin, Rat Terrier, Kathy Wells
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Ring 2: Masters Gamblers

26" : 23 competitors

26016 Tres, Belgian Malinois, Nicky Moon
26026 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

22018 Beamer, BC, Samantha Almeida
22075 Fame(US), BC, Jessica Ajoux
22121 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
26005 Topper, Lab, Lori Ainbinder
26006 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
26008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26009 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26015 Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley
26017 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
26019 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26020 Jason, BC, Ryan Arnold

26022 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
26023 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
26024 Savannah, Golden, Stephanie Schmitter
26025 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
26028 Doobie, BC, Stacey Beck
26030 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
26038 Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol
26041 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
26043 Prize, BC, Nadine Kern

26044 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

18": 3
18008
18010
18012

competitors

Sting, A-A, Pamela Shattuck
Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

16": 9
16002
16005
16009
16014
16016
16020
16027
16029
16008

competitors

Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
FIyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean
Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

14": 11 competitors

14008 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
14001 Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman
14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

14003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

14005 Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren
14007 Penny, A-A, Cindy Hensley

14016 Mouse, JRT, Tracey Luggiero

14010 Inara, , Stephanie Diem

14012 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

14014 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

12": 5
12019
12007
12008
12011
12020

competitors

Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

22'": 64 competitors

22040 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22020 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22028 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22001 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22007 Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

22008 sSwirl, BC, Catie Williams

22014 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22015 Super Gem, BC, Rosie Sutherland
22016 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
22019 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

22025 Joliet, BC, Darryl Power

22026 Scheme, Staffy, Leslie Haller
22030 Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard



22033
22036
22039
22042
22044
22045
22046
22047
22048
22049
22050
22051
22052
22062
22063
22064
22065
22069
22070
22071
22074
22077
22079
22080
22082
22083
22085
22086
22088
22090
22099
22100
22101
22107
22113
22118
22119
22120
22122
22125
22129
22130
22138
22142
22149
22150
22151
22153
22154
22158

Ring 3:

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Freya, BC, Val Henry

Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Kit, Bearded Collie, Jeremy Haag
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Brisa, BC, Rosarito Martinez
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tonic, BC, Jen Denereaz

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Roux, BC, Andy Hartman

Raven, BC, Diann Gastley

Fizzy, BC, Deb Goodhart

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Salsa, NSDTR, Lisette Berrios
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Sky Meadows, Golden, JoAnne Meadows
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ember, BC, John Green

Derby, BC, Rafael Quinones
Lainey, BC, Donna Rohaus

Jovi, BC, Sharon Gutierrez
Gilley, BC, Martine Kopka
Twinkie, Staffordshire Terrier, Lil Clark
Porsche, BC, Lynda Hammond
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

E, BC, Amy Yoho

Rock, BC, Tina Power

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Chess, BC, Judy Curran

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

GP Regional Finals

Group A GP Regional Finals

22": 6
22001
22003
22034
22137
22146
22155

18": 5
18001
18006
18010
18011
18014

16": 5
16004
16009
16020
16025
16026

competitors

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Sting (B), BC, Donna Brian
Trick, BC, John Nys

Verb, BC, Perry DeWitt

Goose, BC, Perry Dewitt

Link, BC, Laura Campbell (C)

competitors

Aidan, A-A, Lori Kline

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Vace, Pyr Shep, Spencer Harrill

competitors

Rush, Sheltie, John Nys

Deemer, A-A, Coleen Mrakovich
Tempest, A-A, Judy Reilly
Cruzer, Sheltie, Diane Patterson
Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

40

14: 2
14011
14017

12": 4
12003
12007
12008
12015

competitors
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien
Cooper (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

competitors

Baxter (N), JRT, Donna Nolan

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O"Reilly
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Group A PGP Regional Finals

20": 6
P16044
P20039
P20011
P20019
P20027
P20048

competitors

Hijinks, BC, Claudia Bates

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Darci, Tervuren, Lauren Hansen

Prize, BC, Dawn Fillips

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

16": 11 competitors

P16031
P16001
P16002
P16009
P16015
P16022
P16026
P16028
P16035
P16041
P16043

12": 5
P12001
P12004
P12007
P12009
P12011

8": 8
P08013
P08001
P0O8003
P08008
P08012
P08025
P08027
P08029

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Soleil, Staffy, Leslie Haller
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Ruby, Aussie, Lisa Jacobs

Juice, BC, Laura Campbell (C)
Millie, Aussie, Donna Brian

Lindy, Golden, Martha Bell

Jacob, BC, Joanne Rothschild

Loud, BC, Dawn Fillips

competitors

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
Whisky, Bichon , Marie-Josie Bureau
Star, Cocker , Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Marin, JRT, Lora Abbott

Group B GP Regional Finals

22": 16 competitors

22007
22008
22025
22030
22037
22040
22047
22050
22056
22073
22089
22090
22101
22111
22142
22152

18": 1
18005

Norm, BC, Donna Rohaus

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Joliet, BC, Darryl Power
Ronin, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Deja Vu, BC, Brenda Kelly
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Gilley, BC, Martine Kopka
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Silver, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

competitor
Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst



Group B PGP Regional Finals

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Shiraz, BC, Sandra Orr

12*: 2 competitors
P12017 Niki, Sheltie, Nancy Samchuck
P12024 Bozo, Rat Terrier, Jill Bond

Group C GP Regional Finals

22": 1 competitor
22153 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

18": 1 competitor
18007 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16": 12 competitors

16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16007 Smitten, BC, Melanie Miller

16002 Sprint, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley
16019 Figment, A-A, Alaina Axford-Moore
16012 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16015 Taser, A-A, Bill Pinder

16016 Michael, Sheltie, Maureen Waldron
16017 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16024 Maggie (D), 1.S, Donald Denette
16028 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
16029 FIlyR, Sheltie, Kirstie Dean

16008 Cheer, Sheltie, Jean Lavalley

14': 7 competitors

14003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14001 Idgie, Poodle (Mini), Terry Herman

14002 Ritz, Sheltie, Katie Conn

14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

14005 Pistol, Boston Terrier, Clancy Holdren
14012 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

14014 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

12*: 8 competitors

12001 Frenzi, Papillon, Linda Womer

12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon , Tina Ackerman
12009 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12013 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12014 Pink, Cocker , Carolyn Hess

12019 Sable, A-A, Maureen Arcangel

12021 Jiff, A-A, Val Reiner

12022 Super Sonic, Papillon, Linda Womer

Group C PGP Regional Finals

20": 5 competitors

P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

P20009 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck
P20020 Lucy (S), A-A, Trisha Stall

P20024 Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer

P20041 Opal, BC, Judith Kolva

16": 6 competitors

P16038 Simmer, BC, Dan Burke

P16004 Flo Jo, BC, Rosie Sutherland

P16008 Loudon, BC, Tina Power

P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16019 Nika, A-A, katie Todd

P16023 Pipit, BC, Elsie Maylott

12": 5 competitors
P12003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

41

P12018
P12005
P12013
P12020

8": 6
P08007
P08015
P08016
P08019
P08024
P08028

Gib, CKCS, John Marcus

Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar
Snoop, Cocker , Kim Tees

Jart, A-A, Trisha Stall

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon , Tina Ackerman
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Winnie, Corgi, Darlene Paul
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Group D GP Regional Finals

22": 5
22006
22023
22046
22057
22138

26": 7
26001
26012
26015
26022
26023
26025
26038

14": 2
14008
14019
12": 1
12016

competitors

Snap, Golden, Mark Bills

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Heist, Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
Ujo, Belgian , Johanne Brouillard
Biz, BC, Michelle Beardsley
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Schmutzy, A-A, Lisa Topol

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Jack, A-A, Sandy Morris

Group D PGP Regional Finals

20": 5
P20006
P20010
P20018
P20031
P20032

16": 3
P16025
P16029
P16034
12" 1
P12023

Ring 3:

Ring 3:

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Psyche (A), BC, Jessica Ajoux
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitor
Sparks, Sheltie, Delaney Ratner

Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals

Steeplechase Regional Finals

WHO WILL IT BE?



	CatalogPAWSJul15.pdf
	game_on
	max200
	raw
	WoP

